information should be read in conjunction with the section headed “Risk Factors,” the other

disclosure under this section and our audited combined financial information and the notes thereto

and the audited combined financial information of Dalian Discoveryland and Chongqing Caribbean

Water Park and the notes thereto set forth in the accountants’ reports included elsewhere in this

prospectus.

The following tables present (i) summary unaudited pro forma combined statement of profit or

loss data for the nine months ended September 30, 2013, (ii) summary unaudited pro forma

combined statement of profit or loss data for the year ended December 31, 2012 and (iii) summary

unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position data as of September 30, 2013, as if

the Acquisitions had occurred on the first date of the relevant period. Such unaudited pro forma

combined financial information is more fully presented in Appendix IIA to this prospectus and

should be read in conjunction with the related notes thereto.

Nine months ended September 30, 2013

Our
Group(1)

Dalian
Discoveryland(2)

Chongqing
Caribbean
Water
Park(3)

Total
A

Pro forma
Adjustments

B

Pro forma
Enlarged
Group
A+B %

(RMB’000)

Revenue ..... 779,168 196,710 39,715 1,015,593 1,015,593 100.0

Gross profit ..... 392,850 78,572 19,120 490,542 490,542 48.3

Profit before taxation . . . 175,680 47,314 18,452 241,446 241,446 23.8

Income tax expenses. . . (71,290) (11,783) (4,133) (87,206) (87,206) (8.6)

Profit for the period. . . . 104,390 35,531 14,319 154,240 154,240 15.2

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 345 –

Notes:

(1) These amounts are extracted from our audited combined financial information for the nine months ended

September 30, 2013 as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IA to this prospectus.

(2) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Dalian Discoveryland for the nine

months ended September 30, 2013 as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IB to this

prospectus.

(3) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Chongqing Caribbean Water Park

for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 as set out in the accountants’ report included in

Appendix IC to this prospectus.

Year ended December 31, 2012

Our
Group(1)

Dalian
Discoveryland(2)

Chongqing
Caribbean
Water
Park(3)

Total
A

Pro forma
Adjustments

B

Pro forma
Enlarged
Group
A+B %

(RMB’000)

Revenue ..... 889,014 189,332 34,538 1,112,884 1,112,884 100.0

Gross profit ..... 399,667 52,913 8,122 460,702 460,702 41.4

Profit before taxation . . . 187,044 17,375 6,410 210,829 210,829 18.9

Income tax expenses. . . (108,171) (2,300) (5,157) (115,628) (115,628) 10.4

Profit for the period. . . . 78,873 15,075 1,253 95,201 95,201 8.6

Notes:

(1) These amounts are extracted from our audited combined financial information in 2012 as set out in the

accountants’ report included in Appendix IA to this prospectus.

(2) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Dalian Discoveryland in 2012 as

set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IB to this prospectus.

(3) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Chongqing Caribbean Water Park

in 2012 as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IC to this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2013

Our Group(1)
Dalian

Discoveryland(2)

Chongqing
Caribbean
Water Park(3) Total A

Pro forma
Adjustments

B

Pro forma
Enlarged
Group
A+B

(RMB’000)

Non-current assets . . . . 3,638,863 716,070 486,828 4,841,761 4,841,761

Total current assets . . . . 4,009,854 48,922 212,891 4,271,667 0(4) 4,271,667

Total current liabilities . . . 3,479,157 102,286 331,337 3,912,780 3,912,780

Total non-current

liabilities ..... 2,982,128 – 289,967 3,272,095 3,272,095

Net assets ..... 1,187,432 662,706 78,415 1,928,553 1,928,553

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 346 –

Notes:

(1) These amounts are extracted from our audited combined financial information as of September 30, 2013

as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IA to this prospectus.

(2) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Dalian Discoveryland as of

September 30, 2013 as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IB to this prospectus.

(3) These amounts are extracted from the audited financial information of Chongqing Caribbean Water Park

as of September 30, 2013 as set out in the accountants’ report included in Appendix IC to this